HANON FIIDNNOD THL IWOJA SSANISAd

HNON SWHLI VANIDV NO INJWINOD IOI'Hd

oday oN — Hoday sourur] e

110doy ON - JSNOISSTIOIO)) FUIPTg e

uodoy ON—QIL] e

uodsy] ON — 9210 e

1todey ON — SO OI[qng e
SLIOdHTY

“PSTIIE)) UOTIOTA] “I0ART UI [[B “UOSQOL] AUOT ISQUUSA]

[wunoy) 4q papuooss Iy JO [[1y JTed 03 Pury WSLMO], 8 Wol 00005 $ JO uoneuop

® pue SISUUEq 97} JO SurSuey 9yl MO[[e 01 UOTIOW B SPBW SUIqqOy BSSIOIA] IoqUISTA]

[IOTNo)) "SuISIIeApe JO 1500 91 Y3 d]9Yy 0] WMo, S} TIOY WONEUOp & Suysenbayy

“TMO], PUNOIE STOEO0] IS0 Pue 19918 proig Suope swouueq Suey o} Sunsenbay

ad 00:f 03 We 00:0T 59T AL “wd 003 01 We 0001 ST AIR( IV JO Mg HIed T
‘SNOLLVDINQMATNOD

"I0T}0S[e ST) 0] NP PA[[SOUED ST SUNSIUL 4,7 ABJA] SYL “ATEsSe00U
JT “#A0[[0J [ sto pue ‘wrd ¢:9 1 Junesw 5y 21079q UOISSas APNIS € o [
aroq 1 “wrrd 00:L 18 ‘€707 ‘9T ABIA ‘ABPSon], U0 9q [[iA SUNOSW [I0TNO)) WAOT, IXSU YL, [

*SSINTIWIINIONNY

"PATIIR)) UOTIOIA “I0AB)
W [ ‘ge[rey A11e IOQUISJA] [IoUno)) Aq papuooss ‘pajussald s stire[d ou3 saoxdde o} wopow
€ OPYUL INIBIA THE[ I2qUISJA] [OUN0D [ $67°9L8$ SPUR SNOLEA SATVID 4O TVAOAddY

"paLITE,) WOTOJA “IOAB] TI [[B ‘SUIqqOy BSSIEA QWA [IUnoy) Aq papuooss ‘pajuesexd se
‘c707 ‘g1 [udy 9g3 Jo seinuT o) saoxdde 0] WOLOUI 2 SPBUT UOSQOH AUO T, IRqUIAA] JIUN0))

SSHLANTIN A0 TVAOUddY
TU9SqY ~SOM ST[qNd JO J0302XI([ — qey Lpuy ,
JUeSqY - JOTYD) SILT — WOOYOS A0 SuIqqoy BsSIRN
TMOT, 91 107 ASWIONY — BPBISH OPaUTV u0sqOY LU0
1U9SQ- ISUOISSIUrIo) SUIping — JOWIS(JOTA AT BIAY Moryg
1TSSV -~ 30I[0J JO JOTY)) — SoUBIA 5910 e[y 9ouaIme ]
I2MSERI], IR -YHWS BUID) INTBIA SeUIE[
ONIANTLLY OSTV TIVO TIOW

:ALNA A0 ANTT HHL NI 3T STADIA40 30T 10d
HINVIDATIV 40 IDATId

wrd p:/ 18 3opIo 03 Buneow *¢707 ‘1 ABIA SU} PSIIED BIAY JOTY JUSPISal] [[0Uno))
SALANTIA TIDNAOD NAAOL HLIAATIED 40 NAOL

€T0T ‘T ANl



UNFINISHED BUSINESS: NONE

NEW BUSINESS:

1. Butler Fairman & Seufert: Reder Road Construction Inspection Supplemental Agreement
No. 1, for additional CE Services for Glenwood Avenue water Main Reder Road water Main
Project. On August 23, 2022, the Owner approved a change order to the construction contract in
the amount of $129,266.00 to add water main replacement on Glenwood Avenue, and therefore
to initiate the added Construction Inspection Services for the project, the parties agree that the
October 18, 2016 agreement be modified by this Supplemental Agreement No. 1; therefore, the
compensation for this work shall be increased by an amount not to exceed $5,000.00, Council
Member Jim Marker made a motion approving Council President Rick Ryfa to sign the
Supplemental Agreement No. 1; seconded by Council Member Larry Ballah, all in favor, Motion
Carried.

2. Butler Fairman & Seufert: Erie Lackawanna Trail Supplemental Agreement No. 2: The
Town of Griffith Erie Lackawanna Broad Street Trailhead and Alley Improvements: We have a
list of scopes of work and exhibit A, some of which have increased, some of which have
decreased. They are all to offset so now therefore to initiate the amended and design services for
the projects, the parties agree that the Original Agreement No. 1 be further modified by this
Supplemental Agreement No. 2; therefore, the total lump sum compensation for this work shall
remain the same and the not to exceed fees shall remain the same and the overall total fee shall
remain the same. A summary of fees is noted in Exhibit A. Council Member Tony Hobson made
a motion to approve Supplemental Agreement No. 2 and authorize President Rick Ryfa to sign,
seconded by Council Member, Melissa Robbins, all in favor, Motion Carried.

3. Butler Fairman & Seufert: Change Order # 5 Central Park Phase 2: Adding sod, total amount
$1,640.00, changing the contract to $1,250,090.32, Council Member Melissa Robbins made a
motion to approve this change order, seconded by Council Member Tony Hobson, Ryfa stated
all this simply does instead of using seed they are going to sod, for a small amount of price, that
is a good deal, all in favor, Motion Carried.

4. Butler Fairman & Seufert: Change Order #2 Sidewalk Replacement Program Contract A:
This is for Milestone Contractors North, patching the sidewalk four inch to changing the unit
price to $125.00, the original contract price $12,195,720.00, current contract price adjusted by
previous change order to $12,247,020.00. The new contract price including this change order
will be $12,247.020.00. Council Member Tony Hobson made a motion to approve change order
%2, seconded by Council Member Melissa Robbius, all in favor, Motion Carried.

5. Ordinance 2023-13: An Ordinance Amending Town Ordinance 2021-38 establishing a 176
Fund-ARPA Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund and all matters Related thereto. All funds
allocated to the Town from the ARP Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund under this 176
Fund shall be used by the Town pursuant to Plan A attached hereto and marked Exhibit A by
reference and in compliance with Section 603 © of the ARP. This being an Ordinance Council
Member Larry Ballah made a motion to suspend the rules, seconded by Council Member Jim
Marker, roll call taken, all in favor, rules suspended, Council Member Larry Ballah made a
motion to adopt Amending Ordinance No. 2023-13, seconded by Council Member Jim Marker,
all in favor, Motion Carried. Ryfa stated we have money left over from the original projects,
which we used to fund the water meter replacement program and the water main extension by
Reder Road area, so this allows us to spend it on other funds.

Council President Rick Ryfa stated if you have driven off the highway or down Cline Avenue
you see a mess right now, that is not from Griffith, that is INDOT, Andy Raab, our public works
Director is not here today but we will ask him to inquire to the traffic plan is and if that will
change anytime soon.

Pending Items: NONE

Public Comment: NONE



JRINSE3LT, YIS - [IUI BULS) :ISOPY SUIqQOY BSSIETAL
d m\J‘m\mﬁQ 7l S nl

o F
R
Y
{

ein”

nosqoy Auoy, JONIBIAL mmE\mm‘l b
S p—
—
fr.stwwﬂ.,i-
JHAPISILT PIA — YE[{E] PUIMEY __ARspIsead ¢ BARL YO

VNVIANT ‘ALNNCO TIVT ‘HIIIEEO 40 NAOL HHL A0 SYFINHEN "TIONNOD

wdpTiL
03 powanolpe Sunedtr 37 TRUNO)) SHJP 2X0J3( IWOD 0} SSIUISN] I3YLINY OU Buaq XY,






